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Product Introduction

The product is a 3-in-1 magnetic wireless charging stand. It can 

charge your phone, watch and earbuds at the same time. It helps 

keep your desktop neat and tidy without the clutter of power 

cords. It provides magnetic wireless charging for Qi-enabled 

phones in vertical and horizontal modes with the max charging 

power up to 15W. The max charging power for iP watches and iP 

pods are respectively 2.5W and 5W. The soft LED indicators won’t 

disturb your sleep. With its smart chip and proper current 

distribution, the product won’t cause any damage to your device. 

The temperature control function and PC+ABS fireproof material 
make it super safe to use.

Product Diagram

Packing List

Model: JR-W15

Name: 3-in-1 Wireless Charging Station

Material: ABS+PC fireproof material
Input: 5V     3A  9V     2A       

Phone output: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W    

Earbuds output: 5W      

Watch output: 2.5W

Net weight: ≈180g

Function Description

1. After the product is connected 

with power, the blue indicators 

on both sides will light up and 

start breathing, and they will 

automatically turn off if no 

operation is made within 30s.

2. After charging any device: 

phone/watch/earbuds, the 

indicators will light up and

start breathing.

3. After the device is fully 

charged, the indicators will 

continue to breathe.

4. In case of malfunction or 

foreign object detection, the 

breathing indicators will light 

up and start flashing.

Safety Warning

1. Do not put this product into fire or water to avoid short circuit,
leakage or damage to the product. 

2. Please check the product, data cable and other accessories 

before use. Immediately stop using the product if you notice 

any damage.

3. Do not use this product in a high temperature, humid or 

corrosive environment, so as not to damage the circuit and 

prevent charging or other problems. 

4. Do not contact the product with corrosive liquids, otherwise it 

will cause serious damage and the product safety can not be 

guaranteed.

5. Do not disassemble or modify this product for any reason, so as 

to avoid secondary failure and burning, which is not covered by 

the warranty.

It is hereby declared that this product model of JOYROOM, 

complies with the provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU and Directive 

2011/65/EU The full text of the EC Declaration of Conformity can be 

found on the following website:https://www.joyroom.com

This equipment complies with the provisions of Directive 

2012/19/EU. It is strictly forbidden to dispose of this 

equipment with ordinary trash. It must be recycled. This 

symbol indicates that the product shall not be treated as regular 

domestic trash, and must be delivered to a recycling center that is 

capable of recycling electronic and electrical equipment.

FCC NOTE:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.Operation is 

subject to the following two conditions: 

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 

operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 

limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC 

Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 

against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 

equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 

and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 

instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communica-

tions. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 

occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 

harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 

determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 

following measures: 

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 

that to which the receiver is connected. 

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.
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Please follow the above safety instructions, 
otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock, damage 
or other injuries

Warning

Sicherheitswarnung

1. Schützen Sie dieses Produkt vor Feuer und Wasser, um 

Kurzschlüsse, Leckagen oder Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden. 

2. Vor dem Gebrauch überprüfen Sie bitte das Produkt, das 

Datenkabel und anderes Zubehör. Wird eine Beschädigung 

festgestellt, stellen Sie die Benutzung des Produkts sofort ein.

3. Benutzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht bei hohen Temperaturen, in 

feuchter oder korrosiver Umgebung, um den Stromkreis zu 

schützen und Lade- oder andere Probleme zu vermeiden. 

4. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Produkts mit korrosiven 

Flüssigkeiten, da dies zu schweren Schäden führt und die 

Produktsicherheit gefährdet.

5. Bauen Sie das Produkt nicht auseinander und verändern Sie es 

nicht, um Sekundärschäden und Verbrennungen zu vermeiden, 

die von der Garantie ausgeschlossen sind.

Hiermit wird erklärt, dass dieses Produktmodell von JOYROOM 

den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU und der Richtlinie 

2011/65/EU entspricht. Den vollständigen Text der 

EG-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf der folgenden Website: 
https://www.joyroom.com

Dieses Gerät entspricht den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 

2012/19/EU. Es ist strengstens verboten, dieses Gerät mit 

normalem Müll zu entsorgen. Es muss recycelt werden. 

Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass das Produkt nicht als normaler 

Hausmüll behandelt werden darf und an ein Recyclingzentrum 

geliefert werden muss, das in der Lage ist, elektronische und 

elektrische Geräte zu recyceln.

Bitte beachten Sie die oben genannten Sicherheitshin-

weise, andernfalls kann es zu Bränden, Stromschlägen, 

Schäden oder Körperverletzungen kommen.

Warnung

Produktvorstellung

The product is a 3-in-1 magnetic wireless charging stand. It can 

charge your phone, watch and earbuds at the same time. It helps 

keep your desktop neat and tidy without the clutter of power 

cords. It provides magnetic wireless charging for Qi-enabled 

phones in vertical and horizontal modes with the max charging 

power up to 15W. The max charging power for iP watches and iP 

pods are respectively 2.5W and 5W. The soft LED indicators won’t 

disturb your sleep. With its smart chip and proper current 

distribution, the product won’t cause any damage to your device. 

The temperature control function and PC+ABS fireproof material 
make it super safe to use.

Produktdarstellung

Parameter

Modell: JR-W15

Bezeichnung: 3-in-1 Kabellose Ladestation

Material: ABS+PC, feuerfestes Material

Ladeeingang: 5V      3A, 9V      2A       

Ladeausgang Handy: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W    

Ladeausgang Kopfhörer: 5W      

Ladeausgang Uhr: 2,5W

Nettogewicht: ≈180g

Funktionsbeschreibung

1. Nachdem das Gerät mit 

dem Netzteil verbunden ist, 

leuchten die blauen Anzeigen 

auf beiden Seiten auf und 

beginnen zu atmen. Sie 

schalten sich automatisch aus, 

wenn binnen 30 Sek. keine 

Bedienung erfolgt.

2. Beim Aufladen eines Geräts 
(Handy/Uhr/Ohrhörer) atmen 

die Leuchtanzeigen.

3. Nach dem vollständigen 

Aufladen des Geräts atmen 
die Leuchtanzeigen weiter.

4. Im Falle einer Funktions-

störung oder der Erkennung 

eines Fremdkörpers blinken 

die Leuchtanzeigen.
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Ladeanzeige

Avertissement de sécurité

1. Ne mettez pas ce produit dans le feu ou dans l’eau pour éviter 

un court circuit, une fuite ou des dommages au produit. 

2. Veuillez vérifier le produit, le câble de données et les autres 
accessoires avant utilisation. Arrêtez immédiatement d’utiliser le 

produit si vous remarquez quelconque dommage.

3. N’utilisez pas ce produit dans un environnement à haute 

température, humide ou corrosif pour ne pas endommager le 

circuit et éviter la charge ou d’autres probl mes.

4. Ne pas mettre le produit en contact avec des liquides corrosifs, 

car cela pourrait causer des dommages graves et la sécurité du 

produit ne peut pas être garantie.

5. Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas ce produit pour quelque 
raison que ce soit pour éviter les défaillances secondaires et les 

brûlures qui ne sont pas couvertes par la garantie.

Par la présente, il est déclaré que ce modèle de produit JOYROOM 

est conforme aux dispositions des directives 2014/53/UE et 

2011/65/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité CE est 

disponible sur le site web suivant : https://www.joyroom.com

Cet équipement est conforme aux dispositions de la 

directive 2012/19/UE. Il est strictement interdit de jeter cet 

équipement avec les déchets ordinaires. Il doit être recyclé. 

Ce symbole indique que le produit ne doit pas être traité comme 

un déchet domestique ordinaire et qu’il doit être remis à un 

centre de recyclage capable de recycler les équipements 

électroniques et électriques.

Veuillez suivre les instructions de sécurité ci-dessus 
pour éviter tout risque d'incendie, de choc 
électrique, de dommages ou autres blessures.

Avertisse-
ment

Introduction sur le Produit

Le produit est un support de charge magnétique sans fil 3 en 1. Il 
peut charger votre téléphone, votre montre et vos écouteurs en 

même temps. Il vous aide à garder votre bureau propre et bien 

rangé sans l’encombrement des cordons d’alimentation. Il fournit 

une charge magnétique sans fil pour les téléphones compatibles 
Qi en modes vertical et horizontal avec une puissance de charge 

maximale allant jusqu’à 15W. La puissance de charge maximale des 

montres iP et des pods iP est de 2,5 W et 5 W respectivement. Les 

voyants LED lumineux doux ne perturberont pas votre sommeil. 

Grâce à sa puce intelligente et à sa bonne distribution en courant, le 
produit n’endommagera pas votre appareil. La fonction de contrôle 

de température et le matériau PC ignifuge + ABS le rendent très sûr 

à utiliser.

Schéma du produit

Paramètres

Modèle: JR-W15

Nom: Station de Charge Sans Fil 3-en-1 

Matériel: ABS+ matériau PC ignifuge

Entrée: 5V      3A  9V      2A       

Sortie téléphone: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W    

Sortie écouteurs: 5W      

Sortie montre: 2,5W

Poids net: ≈180g

Description du fonctionnement

1. Une fois le produit connecté à l’alimentation électrique, les 

voyants bleus sur les deux côtés s’allumeront et commenceront à 

clignoter, puis ils s’éteigneront 

automatiquement si aucune 

opération n’est effectuée dans les 

30 secondes.

2. Après avoir chargé un appareil : 
téléphone / montre / écouteurs, les 

voyants indicateurs s’allumeront et 

commenceront à clignoter.

3. Une fois l’appareil complètement 

chargé, les voyants indicateurs 

continueront à clignoter.

4. En cas de mauvais fonctionne-

ment ou de détection d’un objet 

étranger, les voyants indicateurs 

s’allument et commencent à 

clignoter.
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Avviso di sicurezza

1. Non gettare questo prodotto nel fuoco o nell'acqua per evitare 

cortocircuiti, perdite o danni al prodotto.

2. Controllare il prodotto, il cavo dati e gli altri accessori prima 

dell'uso. Interrompere immediatamente l'uso del prodotto se si 

notano danni.

3. Non utilizzare questo prodotto in un ambiente ad alta 

temperatura, umido o corrosivo, per non danneggiare il circuito e 

prevenire la ricarica o altri problemi.

4. Non mettere a contatto il prodotto con liquidi corrosivi, 

altrimenti causerà gravi danni e la sicurezza del prodotto non può 

essere garantita.

5. Non smontare o modificare questo prodotto per nessun motivo, 
per evitare guasti secondari e bruciature, che non sono coperti 

dalla garanzia.

Con la presente dichiariamo che questo modello di prodotto di 

JOYROOM è conforme con quanto previsto dalla Direttiva 

2014/53/EU e Direttiva 2011/65/EU. Il testo completo della 

dichiarazione EC di conformità si trova al seguente sito: 

https://www.joyroom.com

Questo apparecchio è conforme con quanto previsto dalla 

Direttiva 2012/19/EU. È strettamente vietato smaltire questo 

apparecchio con la spazzatura ordinaria. Deve essere 

riciclato. Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere 

trattato come normale spazzatura domestica, e deve essere 

consegnato a un centro di riciclaggio in grado di riciclare 

apparecchi elettronici ed elettrici.

Seguire le istruzioni di sicurezza di cui sopra, altrimenti 

si verificheranno incendi, scosse elettriche, danni o altre 
lesioni.

Attenzione

Introduzione al prodotto

Il prodotto è un supporto di ricarica wireless magnetico 3 in 1. Può 

caricare il telefono, l'orologio e gli auricolari contemporaneamente. 

Aiuta a mantenere la scrivania in ordine senza l'ingombro dei cavi di 

alimentazione. Fornisce la ricarica wireless magnetica per telefoni 

abilitati Qi in modalità verticale e orizzontale con una potenza di 

ricarica massima fino a 15 W. La potenza di ricarica massima per 
orologi iP e pod iP è rispettivamente di 2.5 W e 5 W. Le spie a LED 

morbide non disturberanno il sonno. Con il suo chip intelligente e la 

corretta distribuzione della corrente, il prodotto non causerà alcun 

danno al dispositivo. La funzione di controllo della temperatura e il 

materiale ignifugo PC+ABS lo rendono estremamente sicuro da 

usare.

Schema del prodotto

Parametri

Modello: JR-W15

Nome: Stazione di ricarica wireless 3 in 1

Materiale: ABS+PC materiale ignifugo

Ingresso: 5 V      3 A 9 V      2 A

Uscita telefono: 5 W/7.5 W/10 W/15 W

Uscita auricolari: 5 W

Uscita orologio: 2.5 W

Peso netto: ≈180 g

Descrizione della funzione

1. Dopo aver collegato il prodotto all'alimentazione, le spie blu su 

entrambi i lati si accenderanno e inizieranno a pulsare, e si 

spegneranno automaticamente 

se non viene eseguita alcuna 

operazione entro 30 secondi.

2. Dopo aver caricato un 

dispositivo qualsiasi: telefono/ 

orologio/ auricolari, le spie si 

accenderanno e inizieranno a 

pulsare.

3. Dopo che il dispositivo è 

completamente carico, le spie 

continueranno a pulsare.

4. In caso di malfunzionamento 

o rilevamento di oggetti estranei, 

le spie pulsanti si accenderanno 

e inizieranno a lampeggiare.
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Advertencia de seguridad

1. No ponga este producto en el fuego o en el agua para evitar 

cortocircuitos, fugas o daños en el producto. 

2. Compruebe el producto, el cable de datos y los demás 

accesorios antes de utilizarlos. Deje de utilizar el producto 

inmediatamente si observa algún daño.

3. No utilice este producto en un ambiente de alta temperatura, 

húmedo o corrosivo, para no dañar el circuito y evitar la carga u 

otros problemas. 

4. No ponga el producto en contacto con líquidos corrosivos, de lo 

contrario causará graves daños y no se podrá garantizar la 

seguridad del producto.

5. No desmonte ni modifique este producto por ningún motivo, 
para evitar fallos secundarios y quemaduras, que no están 

cubiertos por la garantía.

Por medio del documento se declara que este modelo de 

producto JOYROOM, cumple con lo dispuesto en la Directiva 

2014/53/UE y la Directiva 2011/65/UE. El texto completo de la 

Declaración CE de Conformidad se puede encontrar en la 

siguiente página web: https://www.joyroom.com

Este equipo cumple con las disposiciones de la Directiva 

2012/19/UE. Está estrictamente prohibido desechar este 

equipo con la basura común. Debe ser reciclado. Este 

símbolo indica que el producto no debe tratarse como basura 

doméstica normal y debe entregarse a un centro de reciclaje que 

sea capaz de reciclar equipos electrónicos y eléctricos.

Siga las instrucciones de seguridad anteriores, de 
lo contrario provocará incendios, descargas 
eléctricas, daños u otras lesiones.

Advertencia

Presentación del producto

El producto es un soporte de carga inalámbrico magnético 3 en 1. 

Puede cargar el teléfono, el reloj y los auriculares al mismo tiempo. 

Ayuda a mantener el escritorio limpio y ordenado sin el desorden 

de los cables de alimentación. Proporciona carga inalámbrica 

magnética para teléfonos con Qi en modo vertical y horizontal con 

una potencia de carga máxima de hasta 15 W. La potencia máxima 

de carga para relojes iP y iP pods es de 2,5 W y 5 W respectiva-

mente. Los suaves indicadores LED no perturbarán tu sueño. Con 

su chip inteligente y la distribución de corriente adecuada, el 

producto no causará ningún daño a su dispositivo. La función de 

control de temperatura y el material ignífugo PC+ABS hacen que 

su uso sea súper seguro.

Diagrama del producto

Parámetros

Modelo: JR-W15

Nombre: Estación de carga inalámbrica 3 en 1

Material: ABS + material ignífugo PC

Entrada: 5V      3A 9V      2A       

Salida de teléfono: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W    

Salida auriculares: 5W      

Salida reloj: 2,5W

Peso neto: ≈180g

Descripción de funciones

1. Después de conectar el producto a la corriente, los indicadores 

azules de ambos lados se encenderán y empezarán a respirar, y se 

apagarán automáticamente si no 

se realiza ninguna operación en 30 

segundos.

2. Después de cargar cualquier 

dispositivo: teléfono/reloj/auricu-

lares, los indicadores se iluminarán 

y comenzarán a respirar.

3. Después de que el dispositivo 

esté completamente cargado, los 

indicadores continuarán respirando.

4. En caso de mal funcionamiento o 

detección de objetos extraños, los 

indicadores de respiración se 

encenderán y comenzarán a 

parpadear.
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